PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Kuldip Kumar (98726-27283)

S/o Sh. Lal Chand, #107/C, Ravinder Nagar, P. O. Tower Town Colony, Jalandhar City-144014

Appellant

Public Information Officer

O/o The Commissioner, MC, Jalandhar

First Appellate Authority

O/o The Addl. Commissioner, MC, Jalandhar

Respondent

Appeal Case No.: 978 of 2019
Date of Institution:11.03.2019
Date of Decision: 08.07.2019

Versus

Heard through Video Conference

Present: Sh. Kuldip Kumar, the appellant in person at the DC Office, Jalandhar.

For the respondent: Sh. Rahul Dhawan at the DC Office, Jalandhar.

ORDER

- 1. This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 11.06.2019.
- 2. Appellant, Sh. Kuldip Kumar states that requisite information is still pending from the respondent relates with point no. iii of the RTI application.
- 3. On this, respondent, Sh. Rahul Dhawan assures that he will supply the reply relates with point no. iii of the RTI application to the appellant.
- 4. After hearing both the parties and examining the case file, respondent PIO is directed to supply the reply to the appellant within ten days and on the assurance of the respondent, no further cause of action is left in this case. Therefore, the instant appeal case is **disposed of & closed**.
- 5. Announced in the Court. Copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 08.07.2019 (11:30 AM)

(Dr. Pawan Kumar Singla)
State Information Commissioner